
Palm Springs POWER Baseball

Overall Statistics for Power (as of Feb 17, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-3   Home: 7-2   Away: 9-1   SCCBL: 16-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Miller, Jeremy  . 4 0 4 17-15 52 15 21 5 1 0 7 28  . 5 3 8 6 2 12 1  . 4 7 5 1 0 7-7 14 0 0 1.000

Senda, Hiroshi  . 3 9 5 18-13 38 10 15 1 2 0 11 20  . 5 2 6 8 1 9 0  . 5 0 0 1 1 1-1 51 8 0 1.000

Nishimoto, Yasutsugu  . 3 7 5 18-11 40 13 15 2 2 0 13 21  . 5 2 5 9 0 8 0  . 4 8 0 1 0 4-5 16 25 1  . 9 7 6

Whyte, Trevor  . 3 5 7 19-15 42 13 15 4 1 0 12 21  . 5 0 0 5 5 11 0  . 4 7 2 1 0 1-1 80 8 0 1.000

Willis, Trevor  . 3 4 5 18-17 55 13 19 4 1 1 22 28  . 5 0 9 5 2 12 1  . 4 0 6 2 0 2-3 24 0 0 1.000

Frederick, Mathew  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Yasuda, Yuka  . 3 2 6 17-13 43 16 14 1 0 0 6 15  . 3 4 9 6 1 6 0  . 4 2 0 0 0 3-4 10 19 1  . 9 6 7

Seo, Yoshitaka  . 3 2 3 17-9 31 10 10 2 0 0 8 12  . 3 8 7 7 2 4 0  . 4 7 5 0 0 2-3 17 21 2  . 9 5 0

Inoguchi, Yusuke  . 3 0 8 18-17 52 13 16 3 0 0 11 19  . 3 6 5 11 0 5 2  . 4 2 2 1 0 1-2 27 3 0 1.000

Hida, Koji  . 2 9 7 18-15 37 8 11 0 3 0 4 17  . 4 5 9 8 1 10 0  . 4 3 5 0 0 4-5 19 23 2  . 9 5 5

Martinez, Adrian  . 2 2 9 19-16 48 9 11 2 0 1 13 16  . 3 3 3 9 2 17 0  . 3 6 1 2 0 1-1 86 11 0 1.000

Nakamura, Ayumi  . 2 0 0 16-11 35 11 7 1 0 0 2 8  . 2 2 9 6 0 6 1  . 3 1 7 0 0 5-5 10 12 1  . 9 5 7

Howe, Patrick  . 1 7 6 17-13 34 9 6 1 1 0 8 9  . 2 6 5 9 2 15 0  . 3 6 2 2 0 0-0 11 3 0 1.000

Turner, Aaron  . 1 6 1 18-10 31 6 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 1 6 1 7 0 14 1  . 3 1 6 0 0 1-1 39 0 0 1.000

Billingslea,  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Langer,R  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Pisar,C  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

--------------------

Drake,J  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 5 19 545 146 166 26 11 2 120 220  . 4 0 4 96 19 134 6  . 4 1 9 11 1 32-38 414 151 10  . 9 8 3

Opponents  . 2 3 2 19 509 60 118 19 2 2 51 147  . 2 8 9 60 18 142 13  . 3 3 1 5 0 14-15 398 134 33  . 9 4 2

LOB - Team (128), Opp (118). DPs turned - Team (15), Opp (8). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Whyte,T 1, Miller,J 1,

Turner,A 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jannis, Mickey  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Fry,C  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sloan, Tyler  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 1 1.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Combs, Timothy  0 . 5 1 3-0 12 0 0 0/5 2 17.2 9 1 1 4 17 0 1 0  . 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Gonzales, Jeremy  0 . 8 5 3-1 8 5 0 0/3 0 31.2 19 6 3 7 35 4 0 0  . 1 7 4 5 4 0 0 0

Frederick, Mathew  2 . 7 0 2-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 13.1 16 4 4 5 5 2 1 0  . 3 1 4 1 2 0 1 0

Nading, Charles  2 . 9 6 3-1 7 5 0 0/3 1 24.1 19 8 8 12 37 2 0 0  . 2 1 6 3 1 0 0 0

winters,J  6 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 1  . 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0

Morita, Masahisa  7 . 5 0 2-0 6 4 0 0/0 0 18.0 27 15 15 2 8 7 0 1  . 3 4 6 3 5 0 2 0

Cavender, Drew  9 . 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 0/3 0 12.0 17 12 12 5 15 4 0 0  . 3 3 3 3 1 0 2 0

Sharkey, Brian  9 . 8 2 2-1 7 2 0 0/2 0 11.0 8 12 12 20 9 0 0 0  . 2 0 5 6 3 1 0 0

Totals  3 . 7 2 16-3 19 19 0 6/6 4 138.0 118 60 57 60 142 19 2 2  . 2 3 2 22 18 1 5 0

Opponents  8 . 3 4 3-16 19 19 2 1/1 1 132.2 166 146 123 96 134 26 11 2  . 3 0 5 30 19 1 11 1

PB - Team (3), Martinez,A 3, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (3), Gonzales,J 3, Opp (3). SBA/ATT - Senda,H (8-8), Martinez,A (6-6),

Sharkey,B (5-5), Morita,M (4-4), Nading,C (3-3), Gonzales,J (2-3).



Palm Springs POWER Baseball

Overall Statistics for Power (as of Feb 17, 2012)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Martinez, Adrian 97 86 11 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 3 0

Whyte, Trevor 88 80 8 0 1.000 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Senda, Hiroshi 59 51 8 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0

Turner, Aaron 39 39 0 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Inoguchi, Yusuke 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Willis, Trevor 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Howe, Patrick 14 11 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Miller, Jeremy 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Frederick, Mathew 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Combs, Timothy 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nading, Charles 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

Morita, Masahisa 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Jannis, Mickey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fry,C 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drake,J 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nishimoto, Yasutsugu 42 16 25 1  . 9 7 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Yasuda, Yuka 30 10 19 1  . 9 6 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nakamura, Ayumi 23 10 12 1  . 9 5 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hida, Koji 44 19 23 2  . 9 5 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Seo, Yoshitaka 40 17 21 2  . 9 5 0 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gonzales, Jeremy 10 4 5 1  . 9 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Cavender, Drew 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

winters,J 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pisar,C 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Billingslea, 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sharkey, Brian 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Langer,R 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sloan, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 575 414 151 10  . 9 8 3 15 14 1  . 9 3 3 3 0

Opponents 565 398 134 33  . 9 4 2 8 32 6  . 8 4 2 4 0


